Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

No. EDN-B-B(15)-2/2013

Dated:Shimla

3/9/2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor H.P.is pleased to order that the following Lecturers& Head Masters shall hold the charge of the post of Principal (School Cadre) in their existing pay scales and they shall not be entitled for any remuneration for holding the charge of the post

of Principal (School cadre) with immediate effect in the public interest :-

S.No.	Name of Lecturer/HM	DOB	Present place of posting	New place of posting	Remarks
1.	Sh.Dinesh Kumar,Lecturer (Sty No.1985/S.T)	15-03-71	R/Peo (KNR)	GSSS Ribba (KNR)	
2.	Sh. Suresh Kumar,Lecturer (Sty No.2004/S.T)	21-02-70	Chaned (CBA)	GSSS Dharwas (CBA)	Substitute of Sh.Rakesh Kumar, Principal
3.	Sh.Ram Singh,Lecturer (Sty No.2014/S.T)	15-07-67	Kilba (KNR)	GSSS Kilba (KNR)	
4.	Sh.Pradeep Kumar,Lecturer (Sty No.2115/S.T)	04-04-71	Tangnarwana (KGR)	GSSS Dugli (CBA)	Substitute of Sh.Suresh Kumar, Principal
5.	Sh.Ashwani Kumar,Lecturer (Sty No.2174/S.T)	18-02-71	Summer Hill (SML)	GSSS Shiwan (Shimla)	Substitute of Sh.Arun Kumar, Principal
6.	Smt.Tenzin Dolma,Lecturer (Sty No.2281/S.T)	15-05-65	Cheog (Shimla)	GSSS Tattapani (Mandi)	
7.	Sh.Jai Lal Negi, Lecturer (Sty No.2295/S.T)	02-08-66	Gaura (Solan)	GSSS Maraog (Shimla)	Substitute of Sh.Desh Raj, Principal
8.	Smt.Tenzin Dolma,Lecturer (Sty No.2372/S.T)	12-05-57	GSSS Bajaura (KLU)	GSSS Thalout (MND).	
9.	Smt.Tenzin Angmo,Lecturer (Sty No.2374/S.T)	05-04-58	Bhalyani (Kullu)	GSSS Nagwain (Mandi)	
10.	Smt.Madhu Bala,HM (Sty.No.1972/ST)	08-04-69	Kasba Narwana (KGR)	GSSS Mand Miani (KGR)	



11.	Sh.Megh Singh, HM (Sty No.1115,Ex- Service Men)	20-01-62	Kotighat (SML)	GSSS Sholi (Shimla)	Substitute of Sh.Rajinder Singh,Principal
12.	Sh.Yash Pal, HM (Sty.No.1413/Ex Service Men)	13-08-61	Darman (KGR)	GSSS Seoh (Mandi)	Substitute of Sh.Rajender Singh, Principal
13.	Sh.Bipin Bihari Lal,HM (Sty.No.1860/Ex- Service Men)	25-02-62	GHS Gangloh (BLP)	GSSS Khunni (Shimla)	Substitute of Sh.Daya Ram, Principal
14.	Sh.Suresh Kumar, HM (Sty No.1863/Ex Service Men)	12-03-60	GHS Rama (SMR)	GSSS Nainidhar (SMR)	Substitute of Sh.Shiv Kumar, Principal

The above mentioned Principals are directed to join their duties at new place of posting immediately and send joining report to this department through proper channel. The above orders are subject to the final outcome of SLP No.8710/2009 and CWP No.4070/2009.

By Order

Principal Secretary(Edu.)to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: As above

Dated:Shimla-02,

3rd Sept. August, 2014

Copy to:-

The Director of Higher Education with the request to upload order in the official website of the department.

2. The Director of Elementary Education H.P.

3. The Dy. Director Higher Education Kinnaur, Chamba, Kangra, Shimla, Solan, Sirmour, Kullu, Mandi, Bilaspur H.P.

4. The PS to the Principal Secretary (Edu.) to the Govt.of H.P.

5. Individual concerned.

6. Guard file.

(D.C.Rana)

Addl. Secretary(HE)to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh